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NAME TITLE & ORGANIZATION ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL 

Mary Rice 
(Primary)   
Private Provider  
(through 7/16/2026)  

Serving since 2024 

Owner 
Rice Counseling & Associates, Inc. 

1892 Graves Mill 
Road, Suite D 

Lynchburg, VA 24502 

(434) 316-9006 
(434) 420-4767 

maryrice42@gmail.com 

Lisa Linthicum  
(Primary)   
Serving since 2015 

Director 
Campbell County Social Services 

69 Kabler Lane 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9771 lisa.linthicum@dss.virginia.gov 

Tim Heck  
(DSS Alternate)  
Serving since 2018 

Assistant Director  
Campbell County Social Services 

69 Kabler Lane 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9712 t.heck@dss.virginia.gov  

Paul Harvey  
(Primary) 
Vice-Chair 
(County Administrator Designee) 

Serving since 2018 

Campbell County  
Assistant County Administrator & 

Youth Services Director 

47 Courthouse Lane, 
Suite 1 

Rustburg, VA 24588 
(434) 332-9592 peharvey@co.campbell.va.us 

Beth-Anee Fretz  
(County Administrator 
Designee Alternate)   
Serving since 2023 

Program Manager  
Campbell County Youth Services 

47 Courthouse Lane, 
Suite 4 

Rustburg, VA 24588 
(434) 332-9831 bafretz@co.campbell.va.us 

Andrea Staten 
(Primary) 
Serving since 2025 

Probation Supervisor 
Campbell County Court Service 

Unit 

P.O. Box 220 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

434-332-9533 
434-473-1143  

Andrea.Staten@djj.virginia.gov 

Ashton Nolen 
(CSU Alternate) 
Serving since 2024 

Probation Director 
 24th District Court Service Unit 

909 Court Street, 
Level B1 

Lynchburg, VA 24504 
(434) 455-2658 ashton.nolen@djj.virginia.gov 
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Shelia Halsey  
(CSU Alternate) 
Serving since 2021 

Supervisor 
Bedford Court Service Unit 

123 East Main Street,  
Suite 102 

Bedford, VA  24523 
(540) 586-7645 shelia.halsey@djj.virginia.gov 

Brian Wilson 
(Primary) 
Serving since 2024 

Director of Student Services 
Campbell County Public Schools 

684 Village Highway 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-8228 
(540) 580-2639 

Brian.Wilson@campbell.k12.va.us  

Jennifer McCormick 
(CCPS Alternate) 
Serving since 2025 

Director of Pupil Personnel 
Campbell County Public Schools 

684 Village Highway  
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-8243 jennifer.mccormick@campbell.k12.va.us 

Ruby Jones  
(Primary) 
Chair 
Serving since 2019 

Nurse Manager  
Central Virginia Health Department 

306 Alleghany Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24501 

(434) 477-5932 ruby.jones@vdh.virginia.gov 

Tabatha Robertson 
(Primary)  
Serving since 2024 

Portfolio Director of  
Case Management 

Horizon Behavioral Health 

2215 Langhorne Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24501 

(434) 948-4810 tabatha.robertson@horizonbh.org 

Tracy Fairchild 
(Primary) 
Serving since 2024 

Parent Representative 
34 Communications 

Lane 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9641 tmfairchild@co.campbell.va.us 

Jonaaron Evans 
(Parent Representative 
Alternate) 
Serving since 2024 

Parent Representative 
34 Communications 

Lane 
Rustburg, VA 24588 

(434) 332-9872 jmevans@co.campbell.va.us 
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